



AM23 - Texas A&M University Health Science Purchase Order

P.O. Date: 9/22/2016

Purchase Order Number

AM23-17-P033061

SHOW THIS NUMBER ON ALL
PACKAGES, INVOICES AND
SHIPPING PAPERS.

V E N D O R	Vendor Number: 00003003
	Agilent Technologies Inc
	2850 Centerville Rd
	Wilmington, DE 19808

INVOICING VENDOR SHALL SUBMIT AN ITEMIZED INVOICE SHOWING PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER. IF YOUR INVOICE IS NOT PROCESSED AS INSTRUCTED, PAYMENT MAY BE DELAYED.

S H I P T O	Moy, Agatha
	Attn: Contact Ziyaur Rahman at (361)221-0684
	159 REYNOLDS MEDICAL BLDG
	MS 1114
B I L L T O	COLLEGE STATION, TX 77843
	US
	Email: moy@tamhsc.edu
	Phone: (979) 436-0561
B I L L T O	ATTN: FMO Accounts Payable
	750 Agronomy Road - Suite 3101
	6000 TAMU
	Attn: Email invoices to hscinvoices@tam.u.edu
B I L L T O	Attn: Do not mail invoice if sending via email
	College Station, TX 778436000
	US
	Email: hscinvoices@tam.u.edu
B I L L T O	Phone: (979) 845-8362

Please login to Buy A&M to retrieve attachments associated with the Purchase Order.

Solicitation (Bid) No.:

Payment Terms: Net 30
Shipping Terms: F.O.B., Destination
Freight Terms: Freight Allowed
Delivery Calendar Day(s) A.R.O.: 0

Item # 1
Class-Item 493-12

G7111B 1260 Infinity II Quaternary Pump, maximum pressure 600bar. Includes quaternary pump with integrated 4-channel degassing unit, column, connecting capillaries, solvent cabinet, solvent bottles and CAN cable

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 20,626.00	EA	39.50 %	-\$ 8,147.27		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 12,478.73

LN/FY/Account Code

1/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-8422----842214-N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount

\$ 12,478.73

Item # 2
Class-Item 493-00

G7129A - 1260 Infinity II Vialsampler for use up to 600 bar. Includes 100 uL metering device and a 100 uL sample loop plus integrated needle flush port. Includes 2 drawers each for 66 vials (2 mL)

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 14,639.00	EA	39.55 %	-\$ 5,789.7245		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 8,849.28

LN/FY/Account Code
2/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-8420----842001-N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount
\$ 8,849.28

Item # 3
Class-Item 493-00

With the following configuration: Integrated Column Compartment: Integr. Col Compartment 6.0 uL Ship to USA Extended injection range (400 bar)

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 979.00	EA	39.55 %	-\$ 387.1945		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 591.81

LN/FY/Account Code
3/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-5751-----N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount
\$ 591.81

Item # 4
Class-Item 493-00

ICC Column heater 6 uL volume

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 1,977.00	EA	39.55 %	-\$ 781.9035		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,195.10

LN/FY/Account Code
4/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-5751-----N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount
\$ 1,195.10

Item # 5
Class-Item 493-00

Agilent Infinity II Sample cooler

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 4,738.00	EA	39.55 %	-\$ 1,873.879		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 2,864.12

LN/FY/Account Code
5/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-5751-----N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount
\$ 2,864.12

Item # 6
Class-Item 493-00

G7117C 1260 Infinity II Diode Array Detector HS. For ultra sensitivity, fast multi-wavelength and spectral analysis. Data rates of up to 120 Hz RFID tags for cell and lamp. includes 10 mm standard Max-light cartridge cell V (o) 1 uL With the following configuration: Manual DVD for 1220/1260/1290 DVD included Ship to USA, Installation (44K) familiarization at installation

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 20,400.00	EA	39.50 %	-\$ 8,058.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 12,342.00

LN/FY/Account Code

6/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-8420----842001-N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount

\$ 12,342.00

Item # 7

Class-Item 493-00

M8410AA OpenLAB CDS Workstation software Plus. this product includes software, built in content management, 2 connections, a one year Software Maintenance Agreement and phone support With the following configuration: ship to USA LC Instrument Connection 3D UV/DAD connections Installation (44K) Familiarization at installation (44L) 1 year SW update/phone assist (44W)

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 11,116.00	EA	45.00 %	-\$ 5,002.20		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 6,113.80

LN/FY/Account Code

7/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-8420----842001-N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount

\$ 6,113.80

Item # 8

Class-Item 493-00

M8431AA This license includes 1 additional OpenLAB CDS LC, GC Analog/Digital Converter, CE or 3D UV/DAD connection. With the following configuration: Ship to USA

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 1,000.00	EA	39.50 %	-\$ 395.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 605.00

LN/FY/Account Code

8/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-5751-----N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount

\$ 605.00

Item # 9

Class-Item 493-00

LC Instrument Connection Installation (44K)

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 372.00	EA	39.50 %	-\$ 146.94		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 225.06

LN/FY/Account Code

9/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-5751-----N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount

\$ 225.06

Item # 10

Class-Item 493-00

Familiarization at Installation (44L)

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 221.00	EA	39.50 %	-\$ 87.2994		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 133.70

LN/FY/Account Code
10/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-5751-----N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount
\$ 133.70

Item # 11
Class-Item 493-00

M8431A This license includes 1 additional OpenLAB CDS LC GC Analog/Digital Converter, CE or 3D UV/DAD connection. With the following configuration ship to USA

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 1,000.00	EA	39.50 %	-\$ 395.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 605.00

LN/FY/Account Code
11/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-5751-----N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount
\$ 605.00

Item # 13
Class-Item 493-00

3D UV/DAD Connection Installation (44L)

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 372.00	EA	39.50 %	-\$ 146.94		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 225.06

LN/FY/Account Code
13/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-5751-----N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount
\$ 225.06

Item # 14
Class-Item 493-00

Familiarization at installation (44L)

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 221.00	EA	39.50 %	-\$ 87.2994		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 133.70

LN/FY/Account Code
14/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-5751-----N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount
\$ 133.70

Item # 15
Class-Item 493-00

G7111B 1260 Infinity II Quaternary Pump, maximum pressure 600bar. Includes quaternary pump with integrated 4-channel degassing unit, column, connecting capillaries, solvent cabinet, solvent bottles and CAN cable

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 20,626.00	EA	39.00 %	-\$ 8,044.14		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 12,581.86

LN/FY/Account Code

15/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-8420----842001-N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount

\$ 12,581.86

Item # 16

Class-Item 493-00

With the following configuration: Manual DVD for 1220-1260-1290 DVD included Select bundled column Poroshell 120 EC-C18 4.6x100mm Ship to USA Poroshell 120 EC-C18 4.6x100mm, 2.7 pm installation (44K) Familiarization at Installation (44L)

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 1.00	EA	39.00 %	-\$ 0.39		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.61

LN/FY/Account Code

16/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-5751-----N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount

\$ 0.61

Item # 17

Class-Item 493-00

G7129A 1260 Infinity II Vialsampler for use up to 600 bar. Includes 100 uL metering device and a 100 uL sample loop plus integrated needle flush port. Includes 2 drawers each of 66 vials (2 mL)

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 14,639.00	EA	39.50 %	-\$ 5,782.405		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 8,856.60

LN/FY/Account Code

17/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-8420----842001-N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount

\$ 8,856.60

Item # 18

Class-Item 493-00

with the following configuration: Integrated Column Compartment Integr Col Compartment 6.0 uL Ship to USA Extended injection range (400 bar)

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 979.00	EA	39.50 %	-\$ 386.7148		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 592.29

LN/FY/Account Code

18/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-5751-----N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount

\$ 592.29

Item # 19

Class-Item 493-00

ICC Column heater 6 uL volume

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 1,977.00	EA	39.50 %	-\$ 780.915		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,196.09

LN/FY/Account Code

19/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-5751-----N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount

\$ 1,196.09

Item # 20
Class-Item 493-00

Agilent Infinity II Sample cooler Installation (44K) Familiarization at Installation (44L)

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 4,738.00	EA	39.50 %	-\$ 1,871.51		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 2,866.49

LN/FY/Account Code

20/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-5751-----N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount

\$ 2,866.49

Item # 21
Class-Item 493-00

G7117C 1260 Infinity II Diode Array Detector HS. For ultra sensitivity, fast multi-wavelength, and spectral analysis. Data rates of up to 120 Hz RFID tags for cell and lamp. Includes 10mm Standard Max-Light cartridge cell, V(o) 1 uL with the following configuration: Manual DVD for 1220/1260/1290 DVD included Ship to USA Installation (44K) Familiarization at Installation (44L)

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 20,400.00	EA	39.50 %	-\$ 8,058.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 12,342.00

LN/FY/Account Code

21/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-8420----842001-N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount

\$ 12,342.00

Item # 22
Class-Item 493-00

SYS-LC-1260II LC 1260 Infinity II System with the following configuration: Ship to USA Academic Extended Warranty 3 years total

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
2.00	\$ 6,435.00	EA	20.00 %	-\$ 2,574.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 10,296.00

LN/FY/Account Code

22/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-8420----842001-N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount

\$ 10,296.00

Item # 23
Class-Item 493-00

With the following configuration: Manual DVD for 1220/1260/1290 DVD included Add Tool kit (001) Tool Kit included Select bundled column: Poroshell 120 EC-C18 4.6x100mm Ship to "USA HPLC System Tool Kit 1260 Infinity II

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 327.00	EA	39.50 %	-\$ 129.1715		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 197.83

LN/FY/Account Code

23/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-5751-----N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount

\$ 197.83

Item # 24

Class-Item 493-00

Poroshell 120 EC-C18 4.6x100mm 2.7pm Installation (44K) Familiarization at Installation (44L)

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
1.00	\$ 1.00	EA	40.00 %	-\$ 0.40		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.60

LN/FY/Account Code

24/17/23-3540-BLANK-150064-35601-5751-----N-DD-PH-PH-S--

Dollar Amount

\$ 0.60

TAX: \$ 0.00

FREIGHT: \$ 0.00

TOTAL: \$ 95,292.73

ANY EXCEPTIONS TO PRICING OR DESCRIPTION CONTAINED HEREIN MUST BE APPROVED BY THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY AGENCY PROCUREMENT OFFICE PRIOR TO SHIPPING.

The State of Texas is Exempt from all Federal Excise Taxes.

State and City Sales Tax Exemption Certificate: The A&M System claims an exemption from taxes under Chapter 20, Title 122A Revised Civil Statutes of Texas for purchase of tangible personal property described in this order, purchased from Vendor listed above as this property is being secured for the exclusive use of the State of Texas.

FAILURE TO DELIVER: If the Vendor fails to deliver these supplies by the promised delivery date or a reasonable time thereafter, without giving acceptable reasons for delay, or if supplies are rejected for failure to meet specifications, the State reserves the right to purchase specified supplies and equipment elsewhere, and charge the increase in price and cost of handling to the Vendor. No substitution or cancellations permitted without prior approval of The Texas A&M University System.

THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.

APPROVED

By: SUSAN WARREN

Email: swarren@tamhsc.eduPhone#: (979) 436-9220

BUYER